
 

 
Friday 24th January 2025 

ATTENDANCE: Attendance this week 94.3%  WOW!!!!  - Target is 95% 
Amazing!  We are getting there.  4 classes have achieved our 95% target with more than 96% attendance.  
Keep up the good work.  
 
GENERAL INFORMATION 
 
CAKE SALE – TUESDAY 21ST JANUARY 
On Tuesday, Year 5 children raised more than £117 in cake sales.  Thank you for your support.  
This money will contribute to the cost of their school trip. 
 
CHARITY PENNY TRAIL – Tuesday 21st January. 

Thank you for all you support – We managed to get ¾ of the way around the school yard!  There 
are lots of coins to count so we will get back to you next with with the grand total that we will be 
sending to Big Moose 

 
Many Thanks 
Andrea Walker, Wellbeing and Family Engagement. 
 
SPARE SOCKS AND TIGHTS 
If you have any spare childrens socks or tights that your child may have grown out of, please can you send 
them into school as we are running low on items when children need to be changed.  

 
ATTENDANCE AND LATENESS 
Where relevant, letters regarding low attendance and persistent lateness during the Autumn Term have been 
sent out this week.  Please contact school to dicuss further if requested to do so.  Our purpose is to Educate 
learner so are eager to support parents in removing barriers to achieving this. 
 
PARENTAL ENGAGEMENT 
ADULT LEARNING 
 Thursdays from 16th Jan @ 1pm until 3pm in the SNUG with Mrs Walker – Family Learning, Listening Skills 

with your child.  Everyone welcome. 
 Fridays from 17th Jan @ 9am to 11.30am in the SNUG with Mrs Walker – Adult sewing class.  Everyone 

Welcome. 
                                                                                                                            
PARENTS IN SCHOOL TO LOOK AT CHILDRENS BOOKS AND EVIDENCE OF LEARNING: 
 Reception: Monday  10th February 9.15am 
 Year 1 and Year 4: Monday 10th February 2.15pm 
 Year 2 and Year 5: Tuesday 11th February 9.15am 
 Year 3 and Year 6: Tuesday 11th February 2.15pm 
 Y Bont:  This will be arranged separately 
 



PARENT / CARERS MEETINGS TO DISCUSS PROGRESS: 
 Teachers will send home letters to inform you of available slots.  These meetings will take place during 

the week beginning 17th February and following half term during the week beginning 3rd March 2025. 

 
DIARY DATES FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 
 

Mon 24th to Fri 28th Feb Half Term 

Mon14th to Fri 25th April Easter Holidays 

Monday 28th April INSET Day: School is closed for the children on Monday 28th April.  Children 
return to school on Tuesday 29th April. 

Mon 28th April to Weds 
30th April 

Year 6 Residential Trip: Culmington Manor, Shropshire.   

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday Monday: School closed.  Children return to on Tuesday 6th May. 

Mon 26th to Fri 30th May Half term 

Monday 2nd June INSET Day: School is closed for the children on Monday 2nd June.   
Children return to school on Tuesday 3rd June. 

Wednesday 11th June 
 

Sports Day  
Sports Day Wednesday 11th June. 
Reserve Sports Day - Thursday  12th June 

Wednesday 2nd July School Fayre 

Friday 4th July Reports to Parents / Carers 

Week Beg. 7th July Moving on Assemblies presented by the children for Parents / Carers. 

 Current Reception going into Year 1: Monday 7th July 9.15am 

 Current Year 1 going into Year 2: Monday 7th July 2.15pm 

 Current Year 2 going into Year 3: Tuesday 8th July 9.15am 

 Current Year 3 going into Year 4: Tuesday 8th July 2.15pm 

 Current Year 4 going into Year 5: Wednesday 9th July 9.15am 

 Current Year 5 going into Year 6: Wednesday 9th July 2.15am 

Week Beg. 14th July Transition Week 
Children will spend time in their classes in readiness for September 2025. 

Thursday 17th July 2025 
 

Year 6  
Moving on Assembly for parents and carers 9.15am in main hall. 

Friday 18th July Last Day of Term 

Monday 21st July INSET Day.  School closed for children 
 

 
 
 


